
Tuition rates: Tuition Totals:
$119.75 per contact hour $1,197.50 
$212.75 per contact hour $2,127.50 
$237.00 per contact hour $2,370.00 

Miscellaneous fees:
$250.00 

Registration fee $40.00 
Lab fee $59.00 

$45.00 
*Textbook $70.00 

*CPR Training $60.00 
$125.00 
$399.00 

$1,596.50 
$2,526.50 
$2,769.00 

MCCC offers a tuition payment plan, please see the 
registration information on the College website or  contact 

the Cashier’s office  at (734-384-4231) for further information.

Reimbursement for CNA training may be available upon hire by qualifying employers. 
Please visit the following website for further information: http://www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders > 
Billing and Reimbursement > Provider Specific Information > Nursing Facilities > Nurse Aide Training and 

Testing Reimbursement

Estimated Total Costs:
Monroe County Resident

Out of County Resident
Out of State Resident

* These costs are estimated and may be higher or lower than the stated price.
Estimated pricing not available for:  Transportation, Child Care, Health Insurance, 

Immunizations, and Physical Exam.

Estimated Misc. fees total:

MONROE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Certified Nurse Aide Program Estimated Cost Sheet

2022-2023

6 credit hours 10  contact hours

Monroe County Resident
Out of County Resident 

Out of State Resident

Technology fees

*Uniforms and supplies

*State Certification Exam


