## MONROE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE Certified Nurse Aide Program Estimated Cost Sheet 2022-2023

6 credit hours	10 contact hours
----------------	------------------

Tuition rates:		<b>Tuition Totals:</b>
Monroe County Resident	\$119.75 per contact hour	\$1,197.50
Out of County Resident	\$212.75 per contact hour	\$2,127.50
Out of State Resident	\$237.00 per contact hour	\$2,370.00
Miscellaneous fees:		
Technology fees	\$250.00	
Registration fee	\$40.00	
Lab fee	\$59.00	
*Uniforms and supplies	\$45.00	
*Textbook	\$70.00	
*CPR Training	\$60.00	
*State Certification Exam_	\$125.00	
Estimated Misc. fees total:	\$399.00	
<b>Estimated Total Costs:</b>		
<b>Monroe County Resident</b>	\$1,596.50	
<b>Out of County Resident</b>	\$2,526.50	
<b>Out of State Resident</b>	\$2,769.00	

<sup>\*</sup> These costs are estimated and may be higher or lower than the stated price.

Estimated pricing not available for: Transportation, Child Care, Health Insurance,
Immunizations, and Physical Exam.

MCCC offers a <u>tuition payment plan</u>, please see the registration information on the College website or contact the Cashier's office at (734-384-4231) for further information.

Reimbursement for CNA training may be available upon hire by qualifying employers.

Please visit the following website for further information: http://www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders > Billing and Reimbursement > Provider Specific Information > Nursing Facilities > Nurse Aide Training and Testing Reimbursement